1/D 581-40

11-08-2005 'd PCT/PTO 20 JUL 2005

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Irademark Office | | |
|---|----------------------|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 103115550 | 10/54287(| | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | <u> </u> | V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V - V - | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 1 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Paul Royston Harvey | Name: Koninkl | ijke Philips Electronics N.V | | |
| | Internal Addres | ss: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | Yes No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| ✓ Assignment | | 3 | | |
| Security Agreement Change | Street Address: | . Groenewoudseweg 1 | | |
| | 5621 BA Eind | lhoven, the Netherlands | | |
| Other | | | | |
| | City: | State:Zip: | | |
| Execution Date: August 19, 2004 | Additional name(s) | & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | 2112124 | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 8/19/04 | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s | s) | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: | | applications and patents involved: 10.00 | | |
| Name: Thomas M. Lundin | 7. Total fee (37 CF | FR 3.41)\$_40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed | | | |
| Philips Intellectual Property & Standards |) | to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address:_595 Miner Road | 8. Deposit accoun | it number: | | |
| Street Address: | 14-1270 | 14-1270 | | |
| City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44143 | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | | |
| Thomas M. Lundin Name of Person Signing | 7m Lund Signature | 18 July 2005 Date | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0063**

| - | | acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-na | <u> </u> |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| Koninklijke Philips El | ectronics N.V. (hereinafter | "Assignee") a corporation existing t | ınder the laws of Kingdom of |
| the Netherlands, whos | e business address is Groei | newoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhover | n, the Netherlands, its |
| successors and assigns | s, the application for a Unit | ed States Patent for the improvemen | ts in a |
| "Sub-sampled movin | g table MRI" invented by | me, which application: | |
| is executed concur | rently herewith | | |
| was executed by m | e/us on | | |
| is Serial No | filed | | |
| | | 078 filed 10 December 2003, | |
| and all rights in and to | said application, and all P | atents which may be granted therefor | , and all divisions, reissues, |
| continuations and exte | nsions thereof, and authori | ze and request the Commissioner of | Patents and Trademarks to issue |
| all Patents on said imp | provements or resulting the | refrom to said Assignee as assignee | of the entire interest and |
| _ | | that I will communicate to said Assi | |
| | | and testify in any legal proceeding, | - · |
| • | | s, make all rightful oaths and general | |
| | • | ees, to obtain and enforce proper prot | |
| said Assignee, its succ | cssors, assigns and nomine | ces, to obtain and emotee proper pro- | ection for said invention. |
| | | | |
| | | Pau | |
| 19 August, 2004 | (sign name here) | Paul Royston HARVEY | , Assignor |
| Date | (print name here) | Paul Royston HARVEY | |

RECORDED: 07/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0064